- HUM 1 -
erjjbo CONTENTS PAGE
REV VI
erjjbo
SERIES
Introduction .................................................................................................................................................................................................
Availability ..................................................................................................................................................................................................

Durability testing; 50 mate and de-mate cycles without degradation
in conductor or insulation resistance readings.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
BCR - Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
CCP - Cable Connector Plug
DSR - Dummy Sealing Receptacle
DSP - Dummy Sealing Plug
Number of Contacts
Shell Size (G, K, L)
erjjbo Connector Series
H U M G  -  2  -  B C R
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
OPEN FACE PRESSURE Up to 10,000 psi (700 bar) by special order
MATED PRESSURE 10,000 psi (700 bar)
VOLTAGE RATING 300 VDC
INSULATION RESISTANCE >200 megohms @ 300 VDC (acceptance level)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 25°F to 140°F (-4°C to 60°C)
BULKHEAD MOUNTING TORQUE
HUMG 12in-lb
HUMG 30in-lb
HUML 60in-lb
TORQUE VALES REFER TO INSTALLATION INTO DRY METAL THREADS
BULKHEAD BODY** Brass (CA #360)
CCP/DSR/DSP Neoprene
CONTACTS Brass-gold plated
O-RING Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
ENGAGING NUT** Polyacetal
IN-LINE CABLE***
G2, K5, L12
G5, K12, L28
TFE insulated wire, Neoprene Jacketed
Neoprene #22 Gage
Neoprene #28 Gage
STANDARD LENGTH 18 inches
HOOK-UP WIRE TFE insulated wire or Tefzel® #22/#28
AMPACITY CHART FOR STANDARD PARTS
HUMG - 2 1.50 amps
HUMG - 5 0.24 amps
HUMK - 5 1.10 amps
PART DESCRIPTION
NUMBER OF CONTACTS AMPACITY
HUMK - 12 0.16 amps
HUML - 12 0.80 amps
HUML - 28 0.10 amps
PART DESCRIPTION
NUMBER OF CONTACTS AMPACITY
NOTES:
·  Amperage ratings are based on standard cables.
· Maximum rating is for a “fully loaded” connector and cable rating must not be exceeded.
· *   In service rating 300 VDC.
· **  Contact pb^`lk for special order materials.
· *** Incorporation of special cables will be determined on a case by case basis.
·
·
·
·
·
DIMENSION DETAILS
erjjbo SERIES
HUM-BCR SAE*
erjjbo Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
Mates with HUM-CCP
Dummy Connector: HUM-DSP
erjjbo SERIES
HUM-CCP
erjjbo Cable Connector Plug
Mates with HUM-BCR
Dummy Connector: HUM-DSR
HUMG-BCR 5/16-24 UNF-2A 3-902 0.37
HUMK-BCR 3/8-24 UNF-2A 3-903 0.50
HUML-BCR 1/2-20 UNF-2A 3-905 0.62
CONNECTOR A - SAE THREAD B - O-RING C - HEX FLATS (INCHES)